siemens.com/SION
Catalog
HG 11.02
Edition
2020
Totally Integrated Power: SION
SION Vacuum Circuit
Breaker 3AE5

Note: The following 3 details are necessary for any query
regarding spare parts, subsequent deliveries, etc.:
– Type designation
– Serial No.
– Year of manufacture
Rating plate
Accessories for the plug connector
Included in the scope of supply of the basic equipment for
3AE vacuum circuit breakers:
For 64-pole plug connector
– Lower part of plug
– Upper part of plug
– Crimp sockets according to number of contacts
Position: 1 – 9
Designation Description
Spare
parts
Mount-
ing
parts
Order No.
Handles Hand crank for circuit breaker 3AX15 30-4B 3AX1530-4B
Long hand crank for circuit breaker 3AX1430-2B
Hand crank for withdrawable element 3AX1430-2C
Lubricants 180 g of Klüber-Isoflex Topas L32N 3AX1133-3H
1 kg of Klüber-Isoflex Topas L32N 3AX1133-3E
1 kg Molykote grease 3AX1133-2L
1 kg Vaseline, Atlantic 3AX1133-4A
Closing solenoid 24 – 32 V DC n n 3AY1410-0B
for On and 1st Shunt 48 V DC n n 3AY1410-0C
release 60 V DC n n 3AY1410-0D
110 – 127 V DC n n 3AY1410-0E
220 – 240 V DC n n 3AY1410-0F
100/125 V AC, 50/60 Hz n n 3AY1410-0J
230/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz n n 3AY1410-0K
2nd and 3rd Working 24 – 32 V DC n n 3AX1101-2B
current release 48 – 60 V DC n n 3AX1101-2C
110 – 127 V DC n n 3AX1101-2E
220 – 240 V DC n n 3AX1101-2F
100 – 125 V AC, 50 Hz n n 3AX1101-2G
230 – 240 V AC, 50 Hz n n 3AX1101-2J
100 – 125 V AC, 60 Hz n n 3AX1101-3G
230 – 240 V AC, 60 Hz n n 3AX1101-3J
Current-transformer- For rated operating current 0.5 A n n 3AX1102-2A
operated release For rated operating current 1 A n n 3AX1102-2B
For tripping impulse ≥ 0.1 Ws, 20 Ω for 7SJ45
protection system
n n 3AX1104-2B
For rated operating current 5 A incl. rectifier n n 3AX1402-2E
Mounting parts For 2nd working current/c.t.-operated release n 3AX1411-5A
For 2nd and 3rd Release n 3AX1411-5B
© Siemens 2020
Administrator
打字機文字
8
Siemens HG 11.02 · 202056
SION Vacuum Circuit Breaker 3AE5
3
Technical data
Electrical data, dimensions and masses
24 kV
50/60 Hz
Ra
te